special committee on school housing accommodations, said
money to be used in obtaining expert advice and preparations
of plans as requested by the School Committee, or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 20. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
priatethe sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1200.-
00) to be used with any WPA allotment of money that may be
received, for the construction of new bleachers, tennis courts,
repairs to the baseball field, and other necessary improve-
ments as called for in the project, as petitioned for by Howard
R.

[...]

improvements to the Town Infirmary buildings as a result of
damage done by the hurricane storm, said money to be used
in conjunction with any WPA allotment of money which may
be granted to the town, or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 23. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate One Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-seven
Dollars ($1177.00) for repairs and improvements to Town
Hall building as a result of the hurricane storm, said money
to be used in conjunction with any WPA allotment of money
which may be granted to the town, or act in any manner per-
taining thereto.

Article 24. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-

[...]

ed to the annual appropriation of the School department for

use on general repairs to the present system during the sum-
mer months, as recommended by the Finance committee, or
act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($3500.00) to be used in repairs to the roof of the Town Hall
building- which was damaged by the September, 1938 hurri-
cane storm, or act in any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 9. To receive the report of a special committee
appointed at the adjourned annual town meeting, February